Hall of the House of Representatives

83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001

Amendment Form

JBC 02/05/2001 Error Correction

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1512

"AN ACT FOR THE ARKANSAS EMPLOYMENT SECURITY DEPARTMENT APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2001-2003 BIENNIUM."

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1512.

Amend House Bill No. 1512 as originally introduced:

Page 5, line 19 and 20, delete "Interstate Conference of Employment Security Agencies" and substitute "Interstate Conference of Employment Security Agencies <u>National Association of Workforce Agencies</u>"

AND

Page 6, line 3, delete "JOB TRAINING PARTNERSHIP ACT" and substitute "JOB TRAINING PARTNERSHIP ACT WORKFORCE INVESTMENT ACT"

AND

Page 6, line 6, delete "Job Training Partnership Act" and substitute "Job Training Partnership Act Workforce Investment Act"

AND

Page 6, line 12, delete "JOB TRAINING PARTNERSHIP ACT" and substitute "JOB TRAINING PARTNERSHIP ACT WORKFORCE INVESTMENT ACT"

AND

Page 8, line 15, insert ", improvement of buildings, rent and lease costs, acquisition" between "construction" and "of"

AND

Page 8, line 16, insert ", maintenance and general operation" between "benefits" and "and".

.JAD056

The Amendment was read _____ By: Joint Budget Committee JAD/JAD JAD056